

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: UTRTG24

(72 pieces) Saucer for tea glasses - AQUA- Round - Ø 102 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 72 Pieces Saucer for Tea Glasses Aqua Round Ø 102 mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 72 Pieces Saucer for Tea Glasses Aqua Round Ø 102 mm. This elegant and functional product is designed for use in cafes, restaurants, and homes, providing a stylish touch to tea service. Please read through this manual thoroughly to ensure proper setup, use, and maintenance of your product.

2. Safety Information

- User Awareness: Always use the saucer as intended. Misuse may cause damage or injury.
- Temperature Resistance: The saucer is not suitable for direct exposure to high heat sources. Avoid placing on hot surfaces.
- Chemical Resistance: Avoid using abrasive cleaners or chemicals as they may cause damage to the finish.
- Sharp Objects: Do not use sharp utensils that can scratch or damage the saucer.
- Handling: Handle with care. The product is made of ceramic and can break upon impact.
- Children: Keep out of reach of young children to prevent choking hazards.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Saucer
- Material: Ceramic
- Shape: Round
- Diameter: Ø 102 mm
- Quantity: 72 pieces
- Color: Aqua
- Brand: GGM Gastro

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the saucers carefully to avoid chipping or breaking.
- Arrange the saucers in a clean, dry area away from heavy traffic to prevent potential accidents.
- Ensure that the storage surface is stable to support the weight of the saucers.

5. Operation

- Place the tea glasses on the saucers to catch any spills and provide a stable base.
- Ensure saucers are correctly placed on a flat surface to avoid tipping or spilling.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash the saucers with warm soapy water and a soft sponge to prevent scratching.
- If using a dishwasher, place the saucers on the top rack only.
- Do not use abrasive materials or harsh cleaners that may damage the ceramic finish.
- Dry the saucers immediately to avoid water spots and staining.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Saucer is chipped or cracked.
 - Solution: Discontinue use and replace with a new saucer to avoid potential injury.
- Issue: Stains remain after cleaning.
 - Solution: Use a mixture of baking soda and water to scrub the stained area gently, then rinse thoroughly.

8. Disposal

- When disposing of damaged or broken saucers, follow local regulations for ceramic waste disposal.
- If the product is still usable but no longer needed, consider donating to charitable organizations.

9. Contact

For additional support or inquiries, please contact our customer service team:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and enjoy using your 72 Pieces Saucer for Tea Glasses Aqua Round Ø 102 mm!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die 72-teilige Untertasse für Teegläser - Aqua Rund Ø 102 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der 72-teiligen Untertasse für Teegläser in der Farbe Aqua, Rund mit einem Durchmesser von 102 mm. Diese Untertassen sind perfekt für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben sowie bei besonderen Anlässen. Ihr elegantes Design ergänzt jede Teetasse und verleiht Ihrer Verwendung eine besondere Note.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Die Untertassen sind aus hochwertigem, lebensmittelechtem Material gefertigt. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Produkte nur im vorgesehenen Rahmen verwendet werden.
- Bei Bruch oder Rissen in der Untertasse sofort entsorgen.
- Kontakt mit heißen Flüssigkeiten vermeiden, um Verbrühungen zu verhindern.
- Von Kindern fernhalten, um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Nicht im Ofen oder Mikrowelle verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktart: Untertasse für Teegläser
- Farbe: Aqua
- Form: Rund
- Durchmesser: 102 mm
- Material: Hochwertiges, lebensmittelechtes Material
- Stückzahl: 72

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Untertassen sind sofort nach dem Auspacken einsatzbereit. Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Stellen Sie die Untertassen einfach auf eine saubere, trockene Oberfläche, um die Nutzung zu erleichtern.

5. Betrieb

Platzieren Sie die Teegläser sicher auf den Untertassen. Ideal für Tees, heiße Getränke oder kleine Snacks. Verwenden Sie die Untertassen, um Abläufe zu verhindern und die Präsentation Ihrer Getränke zu verbessern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Die Untertassen können mit warmem, seifigem Wasser und einem Schwamm gereinigt werden. Sie sind nicht spülmaschinenfest, daher Handreinigung empfohlen.
- Lassen Sie die Untertassen nach der Reinigung gut abtrocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder verwenden oder lagern.
- Regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen überprüfen und defekte Produkte umgehend entsorgen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Untertasse bricht.
 - Lösung: Sofortige Entsorgung und nicht weiter verwenden.
- Problem: Verfärbung nach Reinigung.
 - Lösung: Milder Reiniger verwenden und gründlich abspülen.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Untertassen gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Produkte umweltgerecht entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Anliegen erreichen Sie uns unter:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der Untertassen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Gebrauch!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: 72-delige schotel voor theeglazen aqua rond Ø 102 mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze 72-delige schotel voor theeglazen is ontworpen om thee en andere warme dranken stijlvol te serveren. De schotels zijn vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig materiaal dat zowel duurzaamheid als elegantie biedt. Ideaal voor horecagelegenheden en evenementen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de schotels alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Controleer de schotels voor gebruik op beschadigingen of breuken.
- Neem voorzichtigheid in acht bij het hanteren van hete dranken om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- De schotels zijn niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron of oven.
- Houd de schotels buiten het bereik van kinderen om stoten en breuken te voorkomen.
- Reinig de schotels zorgvuldig volgens de aanbevelingen om schade te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig keramiek
- Diameter: 102 mm
- Kleur: Aqua
- Aantal in verpakking: 72 stuks
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser (bovenste rek aanbevolen)

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Plaats de schotels op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de schotels schoon zijn voordat je ze gebruikt.
3. Als ze zijn opgeslagen, controleer dan of ze niet onder druk staan om breuken te voorkomen.
4. Gebruik een zachte doek om de schotels af te dekken om stof en vuil te vermijden.

5. Bediening

- Plaats eenvoudig je theeglas in het midden van de schotel.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rond het glas voor een veilige en comfortabele grip.
- Geniet van uw warme drank terwijl de schotel stabiliteit biedt en morsen helpt te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Voor handwas: Gebruik een zachte spons en mild afwasmiddel met warm water.
- Voor vaatwasmachine: Plaats de schotels in het bovenste rek om schade te minimaliseren.
- Vermijd schurende middelen en agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen om de glans en kleur te behouden.
- Droog de schotels goed af na het reinigen om kalk- en watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Schotels zijn beschadigd of gebroken.
Oplossing: Vervang beschadigde schotels onmiddellijk om letsel of ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Probleem: Schotels kleven aan elkaar na het reinigen.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de schotels volledig droog zijn voordat je ze op elkaar stapelt.
- Probleem: Vlekken zijn zichtbaar na gebruik.
Oplossing: Gebruik een mengsel van baking soda en water om vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

- Wanneer de schotels niet meer bruikbaar zijn, zorg dan voor een verantwoorde afvoer.
- Als keramiek kan worden gerecycled, neem deze dan mee naar een recyclingpunt.
- Anders, gooi schalen in de gewone afvalcontainer, zorg ervoor dat ze goed zijn verpakt om snijwonden te voorkomen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 72 Platillos para Vasos de Té Aqua Redondo Ø 102 mm

1. Información General

Este juego de 72 platillos para vasos de té Aqua es ideal para restaurantes, cafeterías y uso doméstico. Diseñados para ofrecer elegancia y funcionalidad, estos platillos son el complemento perfecto para cualquier presentación de bebidas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No exponer a temperaturas extremas para evitar deformaciones.
- No utilizar productos químicos agresivos para la limpieza que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.
- Usar solo con vasos de té compatibles para evitar el deslizamiento.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Diseño: Redondo
- Diámetro: 102 mm
- Cantidad: 72 platillos
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad, apto para uso alimentario
- Color: Aqua
- Resistente a impactos y caídas menores
- Apto para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Colocar cada platillo sobre una superficie plana y seca.
- Asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia antes de colocar los vasos.
- Verifique que cada platillo esté libre de deformaciones o imperfecciones antes de su uso.

5. Operación

- Colocar el vaso de té en el centro del platillo.
- Asegúrese de que el vaso esté equilibrado sobre el platillo para evitar derrames.
- Utilizar para servir té caliente o frío y otras bebidas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave, o colocar en el lavavajillas.
- Evitar el uso de estropajos ásperos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Secar cuidadosamente antes de almacenar para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si el platillo está deformado, no utilizar hasta que vuelva a su forma original.
- Si hay manchas persistentes, intentar limpiar con una mezcla de bicarbonato y agua.
- En caso de rotura, debe desecharse y no utilizar para garantizar la seguridad.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable.
- Dispose de los platillos rotos o dañados en un punto de reciclaje adecuado.
- No deseches en la basura normal; en su lugar, consulte las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o soporte adicional, contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour Saucer pour Verres à Thé Aqua - Ø 102 mm

1. Informations générales

Ce produit est un sous-verre conçu pour les verres à thé. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, il est idéal pour éviter les taches d'eau et maintenir vos surfaces propres.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes ou à une source de chaleur directe.
- Éviter un contact prolongé avec des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager le matériau.
- Ne pas utiliser avec des verres chauds pour éviter le risque de brûlures.
- Vérifier régulièrement l'état du produit. En cas de fissures ou de dommages, ne pas utiliser.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Verre
- Diamètre : 102 mm
- Type : Rond
- Couleur : Aqua
- Nombre de pièces : 72

4. Installation et mise en place

- Déballez soigneusement le produit.
- Placez chaque sous-verre sur une surface plane.
- Assurez-vous qu'ils sont stables avant d'y poser un verre à thé.
- Évitez de les empiler fortement pour éviter tout dommage.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez le verre à thé sur le sous-verre.
- Le sous-verre absorbera l'humidité et protégera votre table ou toute autre surface.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le sous-verre à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces.

7. Résolution de problèmes

- Si le sous-verre présente des fissures ou des éclats, ne pas l'utiliser.
- Pour les rayures, changer le sous-verre pour éviter tout dommage à vos surfaces.

8. Élimination

- Disposez des sous-verres endommagés dans les déchets appropriés selon les règles de recyclage locales.
- Ne pas jeter dans les décharges non autorisées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance concernant ce produit, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: 72 Pezzi Sottobicchieri per Bicchieri da Tè Aqua Rotondi Ø 102 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo set contiene 72 sottobicchieri rotondi, progettati specificamente per bicchieri da tè. Realizzati in materiale di alta qualità, i sottobicchieri sono ideali per proteggere le superfici da macchie e calore, mentre aggiungono un tocco di eleganza alla tua tavola.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare i sottobicchieri solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore diretto.
- Non esporre i sottobicchieri a temperature elevate o a cambiamenti bruschi di temperatura.
- Controllare regolarmente i sottobicchieri per danni o usura. Non utilizzare se danneggiati, per evitare il rischio di lesioni.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare soffocamenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Diametro: Ø 102 mm
- Colore: Aqua
- Quantità: 72 pezzi
- Design: Rotondo

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica per l'uso di questi sottobicchieri. Posizionare semplicemente un sottobicchiere su una superficie piana e asciutta prima di collocarvi un bicchiere. Assicurarsi che il sottobicchiere sia pulito e asciutto.

5. Uso

Posizionare il sottobicchiere sotto il bicchiere contenente la bevanda desiderata. I sottobicchieri aiutano a prevenire la formazione di macchie sul tavolo e proteggono le superfici delicate. Non utilizzare i sottobicchieri come supporto per oggetti pesanti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i sottobicchieri a mano con acqua calda e sapone per piatti.
- Non utilizzare solventi chimici aggressivi o pagliette abrasive.
- Asciugare bene i sottobicchieri dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si riscontrano problemi come graffi o deformazioni, si consiglia di sostituire i sottobicchieri. In caso di macchie persistenti, riprovare la pulizia con sapone delicato.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire i sottobicchieri in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Se possibile, riciclare il materiale secondo le disposizioni per il riciclo della plastica.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania